## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Business and Legal Reports, Inc.		02/01/2011	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fortis Business Media LLC	
Street Address:	100 Winners Circle, Suite 300	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3404127	BLR
Registration Number:	3315642	CLICK 'N TRAIN
Registration Number:	3524939	COMPENSATION.BLR.COM
Registration Number:	3265675	EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION RED BOOK
Registration Number:	3512495	EMPLOYER ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3506961	EMPLOYER RESOURCE INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3521461	ENVIRO.BLR.COM
Registration Number:	2468597	ENVIRONMENTAL TRAINING LIBRARY ON CD-ROM
Registration Number:	3561801	HR.BLR.COM
Registration Number:	2547235	HR CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	3656369	HR DAILY ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3121788	INSTANTHRANSWERS
Registration Number:	3300334	MY SAFETY MANAGER
Registration Number:	3517279	SAFETY.BLR.COM
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005047 FRAME: 0113

OP \$440.00 340

Registration Number:	3503242	SALARYSEARCH.COM
Registration Number:	3539042	SALARY SEARCH
Registration Number:	2870047	THE HR RED BOOK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6157424539

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6157424557

Email: ckennedy@sherrardroe.com

Correspondent Name: Cornell H. Kennedy, Esq.

Address Line 1: 150 3rd Avenue South Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cornell H. Kennedy
Signature:	/Cornell H. Kennedy/
Date:	06/12/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=LIBRARY1-#633042-v1-Executed\_Assignment\_of\_Registered\_Trademarks#page1.tif source=LIBRARY1-#633042-v1-Executed\_Assignment\_of\_Registered\_Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005047 FRAME: 0114

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS, dated as of February 1, 2011, is entered into by and between BUSINESS AND LEGAL REPORTS, INC., a Connecticut corporation ("BLR"), and FORTIS BUSINESS MEDIA LLC ("Fortis"), a Delaware limited liability company.

Pursuant to an Asset Contribution Agreement, dated January 31, 2011, whereby intellectual property and other assets of BLR became assets of Fortis, BLR has conveyed all title and ownership rights in the following registered trademarks to Fortis:

NAME	REGISTRATION NUMBER
BLR	3404127
CLICK 'N TRAIN	3315642
COMPENSATION.BLR.COM	3524939
EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION REDBOOK	3265675
EMPLOYER ADVISOR	3512495
EMPLOYER RESOURCE INSTITUTE	3506961
ENVIRO.BLR.COM	3521461
ENVIRONMENTAL TRAINING LIBRARY ON CD-	-ROM 2468597
HR.BLR.COM	3561801
HR CHALLENGE	2547235
HR DAILY ADVISOR	3656369
INSTANTHRANSWERS	3121788
MY SAFETY MANAGER	3300334
SAFETY.BLR.COM	3517279
SALARYSEARCH.COM	3503242
SALARY SEARCH	3539042
THE HR RED BOOK	2870047

As part of the Asset Contribution Agreement referenced herein, BLR represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the listed registered trademarks.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants made in the Asset Contribution Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BLR hereby assigns these registered trademarks to Fortis.

Executed as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of February, 2011.

BUSINESS AND LEGAL REPORTS, INC.

Robert Brady President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005047 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 06/12/2013